
Senior Mens Race
SenM JunM

Posn Bib Time Name Club Age Pts Pts

1 147 32:43 Paul Little Droitwich AC SenM 1

2 41 33:08 Adam Jackson Black Pear Joggers SenM 2

3 305 33:47 Louie Boot Solihull & Small Heath A.C. JunM 3 1

4 28 34:20 Paul Childs Black Pear Joggers SenM 4

5 24 34:26 Chris Attwood Black Pear Joggers SenM 5

6 433 34:29 Toby Whitfield Black Pear Joggers SenM 6

7 321 34:40 Paul Edwards Spa Striders SenM 7

8 225 34:59 Stephen Ratcliffe Newcastle (Staffs) AC SenM 8

9 334 35:28 Adam Notley Spa Striders SenM 9

10 346 35:28 Steven Taylor Spa Striders SenM 10

11 31 35:33 Matt Davis Black Pear Joggers SenM 11

12 198 35:34 Sean Phillips Kings Heath R.C. SenM 12

13 333 35:47 Chris McKeown Spa Striders SenM 13

14 20 35:51 Michael Smith Aldridge R.C. SenM 14

15 383 35:52 Shaun Osbourne Stourbridge R.C. SenM 15

16 265 35:59 Chris Brown Severn AC SenM 16

17 191 36:01 Tim Jones Kings Heath R.C. SenM 17

18 193 36:03 Tim Livesley Kings Heath R.C. SenM 18

19 58 36:03 Ian Wild Black Pear Joggers SenM 19

20 257 36:05 Martin Hollamby Peel Road Runners SenM 20

21 423 36:15 Adam Cole Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 21

22 268 36:19 Steve Hale Severn AC SenM 22

23 323 36:24 Daniel Flemming Spa Striders SenM 23

24 345 36:30 Rich Sykes Spa Striders SenM 24

25 234 36:41 Eric Fowler Nuneaton Harriers SenM 25

26 427 36:43 Patrick Fellows Aldridge R.C. SenM 26

27 402 36:43 Matt Whitehouse West Bromwich Harriers SenM 27

28 387 36:48 Peter Walters Stourbridge R.C. SenM 28

29 113 36:53 Alex Stephenson Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 29

30 361 36:57 Michael Gough Sphinx AC JunM 30 2

31 185 37:03 Dave Hagan Kings Heath R.C. SenM 31

32 19 37:19 Mark Shaw Aldridge R.C. SenM 32

33 3 37:20 Paul Burke Aldridge R.C. SenM 33

34 259 37:29 Lee Rickards Peel Road Runners SenM 34

35 101 37:32 David Daniels Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 35

36 227 37:43 Tim Twentyman Newcastle (Staffs) AC SenM 36

37 216 37:43 Neil Gerrity Newcastle (Staffs) AC SenM 37

38 328 37:44 James Jaycock Spa Striders SenM 38

39 29 37:56 Scott Collison Black Pear Joggers SenM 39

40 449 37:58 Richard Brown Severn AC SenM 40

41 306 37:59 Mike Bracken Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 41

42 117 38:06 Carson Tweedie Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 42

43 121 38:13 Richard Bruce Coventry Triathletes SenM 43

44 204 38:14 Andy Whiting Kings Heath R.C. SenM 44

45 177 38:19 Chris Callow Kings Heath R.C. SenM 45

46 470 38:29 David Blake Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 46

47 66 38:30 Tom Healy Centurion RR SenM 47

48 344 38:39 Dan Stannard Spa Striders SenM 48

49 17 38:42 Toby Oury Aldridge R.C. SenM 49

50 359 38:44 Allen El-Sour Sphinx AC SenM 50

51 363 38:45 Pawel Langer Sphinx AC SenM 51

52 75 38:45 Ed Wallace Centurion RR SenM 52

53 408 38:47 Michael Shelton Peel Road Runners SenM 53

54 428 38:48 Paul Bingham Centurion RR SenM 54

55 324 38:52 Gethyn Friswell Spa Striders SenM 55

56 135 38:54 Damian Cartland Droitwich AC SenM 56
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57 378 38:58 Duncan Cornish Stourbridge R.C. SenM 57

58 292 38:59 Keith Harrison Sneyd Striders SenM 58

59 254 39:00 Ashley Baldwin Peel Road Runners SenM 59

60 444 39:02 Sam Huckin Kings Heath R.C. SenM 60

61 155 39:04 Douglas Ward Droitwich AC SenM 61

62 465 39:10 Shaun Hemmings Centurion RR SenM 62

63 347 39:11 Robert Thompson Spa Striders SenM 63

64 295 39:19 Nick Hill Sneyd Striders SenM 64

65 126 39:22 Matthew Knight Coventry Triathletes SenM 65

66 115 39:23 Mike Tovey Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 66

67 343 39:24 Nicholas Solomon Spa Striders SenM 67

68 99 39:34 Aidan Wheeler City of B.Ham Striders SenM 68

69 100 39:36 Steve Cleary Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 69

70 90 39:43 Daniel Mourenza City of B.Ham Striders SenM 70

71 22 39:45 Nick Adams Black Pear Joggers SenM 71

72 434 39:47 Matt Moon Black Pear Joggers SenM 72

73 310 39:53 Steve Howes Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 73

74 370 39:55 Rob Wheatley Sphinx AC SenM 74

75 207 40:01 Martin Bailey Newcastle (Staffs) AC SenM 75

76 93 40:05 Adam Rathbone City of B.Ham Striders SenM 76

77 369 40:06 David West Sphinx AC SenM 77

78 448 40:09 Derek Jackson Black Pear Joggers SenM 78

79 120 40:16 Errol Brown Coventry Triathletes SenM 79

80 144 40:16 Paul Hyde Droitwich AC SenM 80

81 437 40:29 Paul Slatford Sphinx AC SenM 81

82 189 40:36 Dave Johnson Kings Heath R.C. SenM 82

83 153 40:40 Adam Taylor Droitwich AC SenM 83

84 57 40:45 Mick Ward Black Pear Joggers SenM 84

85 64 40:54 James Eckloff Centurion RR SenM 85

86 356 41:00 Wayne Broadbent Sphinx AC SenM 86

87 118 41:03 Guy Walton Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 87

88 472 41:11 Rob Taylor Stourbridge R.C. SenM 88

89 132 41:13 Ben Smith Coventry Triathletes SenM 89

90 338 41:14 Paul Quinney Spa Striders SenM 90

91 5 41:15 Rich Deeley Aldridge R.C. SenM 91

92 392 41:20 Russell Collins West Bromwich Harriers SenM 92

93 128 41:26 Michael McCann Coventry Triathletes SenM 93

94 158 41:31 Russ Barnes Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 94

95 390 41:32 Dominic Ashton West Bromwich Harriers SenM 95

96 376 41:37 Steven Burch Stourbridge R.C. SenM 96

97 196 41:46 Nicholas Oram Kings Heath R.C. SenM 97

98 471 41:49 Steven Hession Spa Striders SenM 98

99 355 41:50 Alex Bartlett Sphinx AC SenM 99

100 146 41:56 George Little Droitwich AC JunM 100 3

101 69 41:57 Wayne Muddiman Centurion RR SenM 101

102 312 42:00 Paul Lloyd Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 102

103 238 42:04 Andrew Harris Nuneaton Harriers SenM 103

104 336 42:05 Clive Parpworth Spa Striders SenM 104

105 16 42:06 Mark O'Rouke Aldridge R.C. SenM 105

106 307 42:12 Scott Danter Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 106

107 367 42:16 Colin Piper Sphinx AC SenM 107

108 400 42:16 Paul Stevens West Bromwich Harriers SenM 108

109 457 42:22 Stirling Farmer Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 109

110 235 42:22 Alan Glaister Nuneaton Harriers SenM 110

111 200 42:26 Thomas Skidmore Kings Heath R.C. SenM 111

112 422 42:27 James Bellamy Stourbridge R.C. SenM 112

113 360 42:27 Nick Gilkes Sphinx AC SenM 113

114 264 42:33 Andy Brown Severn AC SenM 114

115 141 42:36 Ashley Harris Droitwich AC SenM 115

116 415 42:43 Dave Kinnair Centurion RR SenM 116
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117 230 42:54 Peter Barzetovic Nuneaton Harriers SenM 117

118 110 42:55 Darren Small Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 118

119 379 42:59 Adam Crompton Stourbridge R.C. SenM 119

120 330 43:00 Stuart Lee Spa Striders SenM 120

121 286 43:02 Mark Clayton Sneyd Striders SenM 121

122 46 43:03 Mike Lane Black Pear Joggers SenM 122

123 303 43:03 Mark Till Sneyd Striders SenM 123

124 246 43:14 Matt Ruff Nuneaton Harriers SenM 124

125 463 43:23 Alex Jenkins Severn AC SenM 125

126 154 43:32 Rod Taylor Droitwich AC SenM 126

127 76 43:51 Len Wallace Centurion RR SenM 127

128 164 44:00 Mark Hawkins Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 128

129 84 44:04 John Bristow City of B.Ham Striders SenM 129

130 161 44:06 Brian Currier Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 130

131 79 44:13 Nav Akhtar City of B.Ham Striders SenM 131

132 285 44:15 Andy Christian Sneyd Striders SenM 132

133 176 44:16 Martin Wilmott Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 133

134 299 44:23 Chris Pinson Bradley Sneyd Striders SenM 134

135 13 44:23 Eamon Lyons Aldridge R.C. SenM 135

136 432 44:24 Steve Fletcher Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 136

137 252 44:27 Nick Wilson Nuneaton Harriers SenM 137

138 309 44:28 Richard Horne Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 138

139 255 44:29 Malcolm Bembridge Peel Road Runners SenM 139

140 70 44:34 Andy Rea Centurion RR SenM 140

141 466 44:36 Ian Sharp Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 141

142 353 44:37 Barry Allen Sphinx AC SenM 142

143 139 44:37 Andy Foden Droitwich AC SenM 143

144 399 44:43 Adam Spellacy West Bromwich Harriers SenM 144

145 291 44:52 Gavin Harrison Sneyd Striders SenM 145

146 160 45:00 Ian Clough Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 146

147 331 45:02 Matt Leydon Spa Striders SenM 147

148 237 45:07 Chris Hamer-Hodges Nuneaton Harriers SenM 148

149 94 45:19 Matthew Stevens City of B.Ham Striders SenM 149

150 81 45:24 Seth Atkin City of B.Ham Striders SenM 150

151 308 45:27 Tommy Hill Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 151

152 183 45:34 Anthony Gillespie Kings Heath R.C. SenM 152

153 173 45:41 Paul Roberts Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 153

154 107 45:42 Chris Pearson Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 154

155 105 45:43 Adrian Marchant Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 155

156 389 45:51 Rob Woodward Stourbridge R.C. SenM 156

157 467 45:54 Stuart Hatton Peel Road Runners SenM 157

158 25 45:58 Chris Berry Black Pear Joggers SenM 158

159 68 46:02 Andy Matthews Centurion RR SenM 159

160 440 46:07 Michael Langley City of B.Ham Striders SenM 160

161 424 46:08 Nick Martin Solihull & Small Heath A.C. SenM 161

162 418 46:11 Chris Roberts Sneyd Striders SenM 162

163 131 46:25 Graham Read Coventry Triathletes SenM 163

164 284 46:37 Carl Brigwood Sneyd Striders SenM 164

165 461 46:43 Andrew Bret Kings Heath R.C. SenM 165

166 296 46:46 Richard Johnson Sneyd Striders SenM 166

167 248 46:47 Martin Swan Nuneaton Harriers SenM 167

168 261 47:03 Craig Strong Peel Road Runners SenM 168

169 184 47:15 Michael Green Kings Heath R.C. SenM 169

170 167 47:19 Paul Ingram Kidderminster & Stourport SenM 170

171 340 47:20 Doug Rattray Spa Striders SenM 171

172 409 47:22 Julian Landeau Centurion RR SenM 172

173 452 47:28 David McHugh Aldridge R.C. SenM 173

174 21 47:35 Martin Wall Aldridge R.C. SenM 174

175 460 47:53 James Urmston City of B.Ham Striders SenM 175

176 419 48:12 Leith Ally Aldridge R.C. SenM 176
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177 11 48:29 Richard Lodge Aldridge R.C. SenM 177

178 332 48:37 David Lithgow Spa Striders SenM 178

179 352 48:42 Imran Ali Sphinx AC SenM 179

180 199 48:54 Greg Robson Kings Heath R.C. SenM 180

181 182 49:02 Peter Evans Kings Heath R.C. SenM 181

182 341 49:04 Peter Scofield Spa Striders SenM 182

183 469 49:14 James Houghton Centurion RR SenM 183

184 443 49:21 Lee Gregory Kings Heath R.C. SenM 184

185 125 49:35 Chris Howes Coventry Triathletes SenM 185

186 468 49:56 Darren Cotton Peel Road Runners SenM 186

187 55 50:08 Ashley Taylor Black Pear Joggers SenM 187

188 375 50:13 Paul Bradley Stourbridge R.C. SenM 188

189 458 50:45 Mark Gilliland Cobra R.C. & Tri SenM 189

190 67 50:57 Adrian Lloyd Centurion RR SenM 190

191 431 51:10 Andy Bridges West Bromwich Harriers SenM 191

192 10 52:05 Simon Hudson Aldridge R.C. SenM 192

193 231 52:08 Alex Bruce Nuneaton Harriers SenM 193

194 283 54:15 Mark Baxter Sneyd Striders SenM 194

195 9 55:19 Lawrence Hewitt Aldridge R.C. SenM 195

196 148 58:21 Peter Lymer Droitwich AC SenM 196

197 18 62:46 Mike Rogers Aldridge R.C. SenM 197

Senior Men Team Results

A Team 1 Black Pear Joggers   2  4  5  6  11  19 47

2 Spa Striders   7  9  10  13  23  24 86

3 Kings Heath R.C.   12  17  18  31  44  45 167

4 Aldridge R.C.   14  26  32  33  49  91 245

5 Cobra R.C. & Tri   29  35  42  46  66  69 287

6 Solihull & Small Heath A.C.   3  21  41  73  102  106 346

7 Sphinx AC   30  50  51  74  77  81 363

8 Droitwich AC   1  56  61  80  83  100 381

9 Stourbridge R.C.   15  28  57  88  96  112 396

10 Centurion RR   47  52  54  62  85  101 401

11 Peel Road Runners   20  34  53  59  139  157 462

12 Coventry Triathletes   43  65  79  89  93  163 532

13 Nuneaton Harriers   25  103  110  117  124  137 616

14 City of B.Ham Striders   68  70  76  129  131  149 623

15 Sneyd Striders   58  64  121  123  132  134 632

16 West Bromwich Harriers   27  92  95  108  144  191 657

17 Kidderminster & Stourport   94  128  130  133  146  153 784

B Team 1 Spa Striders   38  48  55  63  67  90 361

2 Black Pear Joggers   39  71  72  78  84  122 466

3 Kings Heath R.C.   60  82  97  111  152  165 667

4 Sphinx AC   86  99  107  113  142  179 726

5 Cobra R.C. & Tri   87  109  118  136  154  155 759

6 Centurion RR   116  127  140  159  172  183 897

7 Aldridge R.C.   105  135  173  174  176  177 940
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Senior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total

1 A Team  Black Pear Joggers 252 95 36 47 430

2   Spa Striders 160 139 110 86 495

3   Kings Heath R.C. 133 116 203 167 619

4   Aldridge R.C. 249 234 171 245 899

5   Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 344 225 440 346 1355

6   Sphinx AC 312 325 442 363 1442

7   Cobra R.C. & Tri 419 427 440 287 1573

8   Peel Road Runners 300 574 524 462 1860

9   Droitwich AC 496 537 516 381 1930

10   Centurion RR 437 536 558 401 1932

11   Nuneaton Harriers 383 494 635 616 2128

12   City of B.Ham Striders 438 565 516 623 2142

13   Coventry Triathletes 494 777 541 532 2344

14   West Bromwich Harriers 536 674 691 657 2558

15   Sneyd Striders 499 812 728 632 2671

16   Kidderminster & Stourport 582 862 706 784 2934 Includes M2 penalty

17   Newcastle (Staffs) AC 259 343 350 dnf 952

18   Stourbridge R.C. dnf 421 639 396 1456

19   Severn AC dnf 307 204 dnf 511

1 B Team  Spa Striders 639 436 376 361 1812

2   Kings Heath R.C. 606 623 643 667 2539

3   Black Pear Joggers 294 246 466 1006

4   Sphinx AC 680 707 726 2113

5   Aldridge R.C. 782 680 940 2402

6   Centurion RR 993 1004 897 2894

7   City of B.Ham Striders 755 839 1594

8   Cobra R.C. & Tri 923 759 1682

9   Nuneaton Harriers 618 618

Senior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total BestOf3

1 147 Paul Little Droitwich AC 1 1 1 1 4 3

2 305 Louie Boot Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 29 3 3 3 38 9

3 225 Stephen Ratcliffe Newcastle (Staffs) AC 4 2 7 8 21 13

4 321 Paul Edwards Spa Striders 3 4 16 7 30 14

5 24 Chris Attwood Black Pear Joggers 7 10 6 5 28 18

6 198 Sean Phillips Kings Heath R.C. 5 5 9 12 31 19

7 28 Paul Childs Black Pear Joggers 15 5 4 24 24

8 265 Chris Brown Severn AC 11 6 18 16 51 33

9 346 Steven Taylor Spa Striders 12 15 10 37 37

10 333 Chris McKeown Spa Striders 19 14 10 13 56 37

11 433 Toby Whitfield Black Pear Joggers 23 11 6 40 40

12 234 Eric Fowler Nuneaton Harriers 6 16 24 25 71 46

13 423 Adam Cole Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 12 13 26 21 72 46

14 257 Martin Hollamby Peel Road Runners 8 25 20 20 73 48

15 193 Tim Livesley Kings Heath R.C. 34 9 22 18 83 49

16 334 Adam Notley Spa Striders 30 29 12 9 80 50

17 172 Archie Roberts Kidderminster & Stourport 21 11 23 55 55

18 31 Matt Davis Black Pear Joggers 31 17 11 59 59

19 17 Toby Oury Aldridge R.C. 22 17 25 49 113 64

20 268 Steve Hale Severn AC 13 39 32 22 106 67

21 190 Paul Jolliffe Kings Heath R.C. 10 7 54 71 71

22 227 Tim Twentyman Newcastle (Staffs) AC 16 20 35 36 107 71

23 402 Matt Whitehouse West Bromwich Harriers 15 33 55 27 130 75

24 345 Rich Sykes Spa Striders 27 34 29 24 114 80

25 2 Steve Blakemore Aldridge R.C. 24 27 34 85 85

26 205 Scott Williams Kings Heath R.C. 31 28 31 90 90

27 323 Daniel Flemming Spa Striders 46 28 23 97 97

28 3 Paul Burke Aldridge R.C. 28 37 38 33 136 98

29 361 Michael Gough Sphinx AC 32 36 40 30 138 98

30 427 Patrick Fellows Aldridge R.C. 32 41 26 99 99

31 19 Mark Shaw Aldridge R.C. 26 41 47 32 146 99
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32 191 Tim Jones Kings Heath R.C. 18 67 17 102 102

33 117 Carson Tweedie Cobra R.C. & Tri 25 40 42 42 149 107

34 359 Allen El-Sour Sphinx AC 36 24 69 50 179 110

35 387 Peter Walters Stourbridge R.C. 56 30 28 114 114

36 204 Andy Whiting Kings Heath R.C. 35 37 44 116 116

37 378 Duncan Cornish Stourbridge R.C. 20 45 57 122 122

38 133 Gary Smith Coventry Triathletes 43 49 33 125 125

39 121 Richard Bruce Coventry Triathletes 23 61 43 127 127

40 328 James Jaycock Spa Striders 45 46 38 129 129

41 185 Dave Hagan Kings Heath R.C. 58 48 50 31 187 129

42 259 Lee Rickards Peel Road Runners 38 58 34 130 130

43 344 Dan Stannard Spa Striders 37 47 48 48 180 132

44 216 Neil Gerrity Newcastle (Staffs) AC 46 52 49 37 184 132

45 29 Scott Collison Black Pear Joggers 42 53 53 39 187 134

46 306 Mike Bracken Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 35 65 41 141 141

47 38 Chris Harris Black Pear Joggers 49 54 43 146 146

48 101 David Daniels Cobra R.C. & Tri 69 60 51 35 215 146

49 310 Steve Howes Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 33 44 116 73 266 150

50 113 Alex Stephenson Cobra R.C. & Tri 54 70 68 29 221 151

51 337 Simon Parsons Spa Striders 44 55 56 155 155

52 408 Michael Shelton Peel Road Runners 48 59 53 160 160

53 135 Damian Cartland Droitwich AC 39 74 56 169 169

54 292 Keith Harrison Sneyd Striders 53 66 82 58 259 177

55 207 Martin Bailey Newcastle (Staffs) AC 56 57 66 75 254 179

56 363 Pawel Langer Sphinx AC 51 80 51 182 182

57 22 Nick Adams Black Pear Joggers 63 63 57 71 254 183

58 254 Ashley Baldwin Peel Road Runners 62 64 81 59 266 185

59 75 Ed Wallace Centurion RR 61 73 52 186 186

60 126 Matthew Knight Coventry Triathletes 88 44 65 197 197

61 155 Douglas Ward Droitwich AC 65 76 78 61 280 202

62 370 Rob Wheatley Sphinx AC 59 91 70 74 294 203

63 115 Mike Tovey Cobra R.C. & Tri 72 68 87 66 293 206

64 295 Nick Hill Sneyd Striders 64 85 64 213 213

65 347 Robert Thompson Spa Striders 74 77 90 63 304 214

66 120 Errol Brown Coventry Triathletes 55 83 79 217 217

67 324 Gethyn Friswell Spa Striders 94 76 55 225 225

68 403 Paul Coughlan City of B.Ham Striders 75 79 72 226 226

69 428 Paul Bingham Centurion RR 97 75 54 226 226

70 437 Paul Slatford Sphinx AC 59 89 81 229 229

71 367 Colin Piper Sphinx AC 51 72 107 230 230

72 57 Mick Ward Black Pear Joggers 73 73 102 84 332 230

73 61 Lee Caves Centurion RR 71 81 84 236 236

74 369 David West Sphinx AC 77 83 94 77 331 237

75 90 Daniel Mourenza City of B.Ham Striders 69 99 70 238 238

76 392 Russell Collins West Bromwich Harriers 67 93 92 252 252

77 419 Leith Ally Aldridge R.C. 68 86 98 176 428 252

78 189 Dave Johnson Kings Heath R.C. 67 104 82 253 253

79 100 Steve Cleary Cobra R.C. & Tri 100 102 86 69 357 255

80 434 Matt Moon Black Pear Joggers 90 96 72 258 258

81 400 Paul Stevens West Bromwich Harriers 79 89 101 108 377 269

82 356 Wayne Broadbent Sphinx AC 82 103 107 86 378 271

83 118 Guy Walton Cobra R.C. & Tri 99 87 106 87 379 273

84 376 Steven Burch Stourbridge R.C. 80 110 103 96 389 279

85 99 Aidan Wheeler City of B.Ham Striders 123 95 68 286 286

86 200 Thomas Skidmore Kings Heath R.C. 83 100 105 111 399 288

87 132 Ben Smith Coventry Triathletes 78 128 89 295 295

88 360 Nick Gilkes Sphinx AC 89 96 113 298 298

89 93 Adam Rathbone City of B.Ham Striders 122 131 100 76 429 298

90 312 Paul Lloyd Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 92 106 109 102 409 300

91 379 Adam Crompton Stourbridge R.C. 71 115 119 305 305

92 153 Adam Taylor Droitwich AC 112 110 83 305 305

93 422 James Bellamy Stourbridge R.C. 87 109 158 112 466 308

94 158 Russ Barnes Kidderminster & Stourport 112 111 108 94 425 313

95 146 George Little Droitwich AC 120 95 100 315 315

96 238 Andrew Harris Nuneaton Harriers 85 127 103 315 315

97 230 Peter Barzetovic Nuneaton Harriers 90 108 131 117 446 315

98 307 Scott Danter Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 92 121 106 319 319

99 196 Nicholas Oram Kings Heath R.C. 88 140 97 325 325

100 206 John Alcock Newcastle (Staffs) AC 97 113 122 332 332

101 235 Alan Glaister Nuneaton Harriers 110 114 110 334 334
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102 16 Mark O'Rouke Aldridge R.C. 125 119 112 105 461 336

103 161 Brian Currier Kidderminster & Stourport 91 119 130 340 340

104 246 Matt Ruff Nuneaton Harriers 96 120 134 124 474 340

105 390 Dominic Ashton West Bromwich Harriers 130 118 95 343 343

106 389 Rob Woodward Stourbridge R.C. 107 127 120 156 510 354

107 355 Alex Bartlett Sphinx AC 135 123 99 357 357

108 303 Mark Till Sneyd Striders 117 133 129 123 502 369

109 399 Adam Spellacy West Bromwich Harriers 104 124 144 372 372

110 69 Wayne Muddiman Centurion RR 149 125 101 375 375

111 237 Chris Hamer-Hodges Nuneaton Harriers 109 132 142 148 531 383

112 86 Ben Dodd City of B.Ham Striders 134 129 124 387 387

113 84 John Bristow City of B.Ham Striders 128 130 130 129 517 387

114 299 Chris Pinson Bradley Sneyd Striders 125 137 134 396 396

115 76 Len Wallace Centurion RR 171 126 144 127 568 397

116 432 Steve Fletcher Cobra R.C. & Tri 118 146 136 400 400

117 94 Matthew Stevens City of B.Ham Striders 115 141 149 405 405

118 176 Martin Wilmott Kidderminster & Stourport 124 149 133 406 406

119 285 Andy Christian Sneyd Striders 129 164 147 132 572 408

120 79 Nav Akhtar City of B.Ham Striders 140 139 172 131 582 410

121 160 Ian Clough Kidderminster & Stourport 113 159 154 146 572 413

122 173 Paul Roberts Kidderminster & Stourport 121 141 153 153 568 415

123 331 Matt Leydon Spa Striders 123 147 161 147 578 417

124 70 Andy Rea Centurion RR 135 152 140 427 427

125 291 Gavin Harrison Sneyd Striders 137 145 148 145 575 427

126 308 Tommy Hill Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 133 148 168 151 600 432

127 105 Adrian Marchant Cobra R.C. & Tri 138 144 155 437 437

128 81 Seth Atkin City of B.Ham Striders 126 164 150 440 440

129 261 Craig Strong Peel Road Runners 127 150 178 168 623 445

130 340 Doug Rattray Spa Striders 142 136 171 449 449

131 164 Mark Hawkins Kidderminster & Stourport 155 169 128 452 452

132 353 Barry Allen Sphinx AC 158 162 142 462 462

133 107 Chris Pearson Cobra R.C. & Tri 143 166 167 154 630 463

134 68 Andy Matthews Centurion RR 150 161 156 159 626 465

135 181 Michael Dunne Kings Heath R.C. 145 151 170 466 466

136 183 Anthony Gillespie Kings Heath R.C. 156 162 174 152 644 470

137 25 Chris Berry Black Pear Joggers 153 160 158 471 471

138 248 Martin Swan Nuneaton Harriers 155 160 176 167 658 482

139 252 Nick Wilson Nuneaton Harriers 165 182 137 484 484

140 131 Graham Read Coventry Triathletes 146 175 163 484 484

141 284 Carl Brigwood Sneyd Striders 158 166 164 488 488

142 150 James Penlington Droitwich AC 160 169 177 506 506

143 352 Imran Ali Sphinx AC 159 173 188 179 699 511

144 125 Chris Howes Coventry Triathletes 149 187 185 521 521

145 409 Julian Landeau Centurion RR 167 184 172 523 523

146 167 Paul Ingram Kidderminster & Stourport 168 191 170 529 529

147 67 Adrian Lloyd Centurion RR 166 178 194 190 728 534

148 199 Greg Robson Kings Heath R.C. 172 185 180 537 537

149 55 Ashley Taylor Black Pear Joggers 176 184 187 547 547

150 231 Alex Bruce Nuneaton Harriers 170 195 193 558 558

151 18 Mike Rogers Aldridge R.C. 178 185 197 560 560

152 431 Andy Bridges West Bromwich Harriers 176 193 191 560 560

153 41 Adam Jackson Black Pear Joggers 2 2 4 4

154 36 Tony Farnsworth Black Pear Joggers 8 8 16 16

155 50 Ian Radford Black Pear Joggers 21 4 25 25

156 20 Michael Smith Aldridge R.C. 14 14 28 28

157 72 Ian Satterthwaite Centurion RR 9 22 31 31

158 58 Ian Wild Black Pear Joggers 13 19 32 32

159 253 Robbie Baden Peel Road Runners 17 27 44 44

160 383 Shaun Osbourne Stourbridge R.C. 30 15 45 45

161 279 Oliver Starkey Severn AC 26 21 47 47

162 87 James Drakeford City of B.Ham Striders 14 39 53 53

163 449 Richard Brown Severn AC 45 40 85 85

164 273 Dave Lander Severn AC 42 52 94 94

165 54 Leo Taggio Black Pear Joggers 50 50 100 100

166 66 Tom Healy Centurion RR 58 47 105 105

167 177 Chris Callow Kings Heath R.C. 61 45 106 106

168 49 Marcus Mingins Black Pear Joggers 43 64 107 107

169 241 Mark Jarvis Nuneaton Harriers 52 62 114 114

170 444 Sam Huckin Kings Heath R.C. 62 60 122 122

171 348 Keith Wilson Spa Striders 65 60 125 125

Page   7



Results Version 2 (12/02/2017)

Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League

2016-17 Season - Series Result

Division 3

Up to Race 4 - end of season

11/02/2017

172 97 Makoto Uji City of B.Ham Striders 60 74 134 134

173 405 James Mason Nuneaton Harriers 66 77 143 143

174 188 Dennis Hussey Kings Heath R.C. 76 82 158 158

175 1 Brett Antill Aldridge R.C. 81 80 161 161

176 144 Paul Hyde Droitwich AC 84 80 164 164

177 281 Sam Taylor Severn AC 78 88 166 166

178 448 Derek Jackson Black Pear Joggers 92 78 170 170

179 249 Mark Treadwell Nuneaton Harriers 84 93 177 177

180 338 Paul Quinney Spa Striders 93 90 183 183

181 5 Rich Deeley Aldridge R.C. 117 91 208 208

182 109 Paul Sheppard Cobra R.C. & Tri 106 104 210 210

183 85 Victor Garcia de Dios City of B.Ham Striders 105 107 212 212

184 251 Stephen White Nuneaton Harriers 114 101 215 215

185 12 Paul Lucas Aldridge R.C. 98 117 215 215

186 330 Stuart Lee Spa Striders 98 120 218 218

187 46 Mike Lane Black Pear Joggers 97 122 219 219

188 92 Mark Phillips City of B.Ham Striders 86 136 222 222

189 128 Michael McCann Coventry Triathletes 133 93 226 226

190 141 Ashley Harris Droitwich AC 114 115 229 229

191 88 Kiran Jagpal City of B.Ham Striders 121 111 232 232

192 286 Mark Clayton Sneyd Striders 115 121 236 236

193 457 Stirling Farmer Cobra R.C. & Tri 128 109 237 237

194 351 Barry Adams Sphinx AC 116 122 238 238

195 264 Andy Brown Severn AC 126 114 240 240

196 395 Garry Howell West Bromwich Harriers 105 135 240 240

197 309 Richard Horne Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 108 138 246 246

198 415 Dave Kinnair Centurion RR 143 116 259 259

199 154 Rod Taylor Droitwich AC 139 126 265 265

200 89 Amon Kiplagat City of B.Ham Striders 102 163 265 265

201 255 Malcolm Bembridge Peel Road Runners 134 139 273 273

202 13 Eamon Lyons Aldridge R.C. 138 135 273 273

203 357 Trevor Clark Sphinx AC 139 137 276 276

204 26 Dave Bessant Black Pear Joggers 131 146 277 277

205 139 Andy Foden Droitwich AC 150 143 293 293

206 424 Nick Martin Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 136 161 297 297

207 256 Richie Bunn Peel Road Runners 143 159 302 302

208 15 Philip Morris Aldridge R.C. 153 151 304 304

209 440 Michael Langley City of B.Ham Striders 145 160 305 305

210 123 Alex Copeland Coventry Triathletes 157 157 314 314

211 401 Andrew White West Bromwich Harriers 147 171 318 318

212 262 Darren Truman Peel Road Runners 154 167 321 321

213 112 Carl Stephens Cobra R.C. & Tri 148 179 327 327

214 202 Iain Taylor Kings Heath R.C. 164 163 327 327

215 21 Martin Wall Aldridge R.C. 155 174 329 329

216 418 Chris Roberts Sneyd Striders 169 162 331 331

217 10 Simon Hudson Aldridge R.C. 140 192 332 332

218 71 Eric Robathan Centurion RR 163 170 333 333

219 296 Richard Johnson Sneyd Striders 173 166 339 339

220 430 Dave Bratby West Bromwich Harriers 152 189 341 341

221 178 Darren Cox Kings Heath R.C. 161 181 342 342

222 332 David Lithgow Spa Striders 173 178 351 351

223 452 David McHugh Aldridge R.C. 186 173 359 359

224 11 Richard Lodge Aldridge R.C. 183 177 360 360

225 9 Lawrence Hewitt Aldridge R.C. 182 195 377 377

226 182 Peter Evans Kings Heath R.C. 196 181 377 377

227 148 Peter Lymer Droitwich AC 183 196 379 379

228 443 Lee Gregory Kings Heath R.C. 197 184 381 381

229 297 Ian Maullin Sneyd Striders 179 202 381 381

230 375 Paul Bradley Stourbridge R.C. 198 188 386 386

231 458 Mark Gilliland Cobra R.C. & Tri 200 189 389 389

232 283 Mark Baxter Sneyd Striders 203 194 397 397

233 63 Paul Davis Centurion RR 2 2 2

234 436 Rob Bowery Black Pear Joggers 18 18 18

235 8 Liam Harrold Aldridge R.C. 19 19 19

236 416 Max Griffiths Kings Heath R.C. 19 19 19

237 270 Alex Hope Severn AC 36 36 36

238 438 Chris Dix Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 38 38 38

239 213 Martyn Davies Newcastle (Staffs) AC 40 40 40

240 37 Simon Griffiths Black Pear Joggers 41 41 41

241 470 David Blake Cobra R.C. & Tri 46 46 46
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242 288 Danny Evans Sneyd Striders 47 47 47

243 354 Garry Barnes Sphinx AC 57 57 57

244 465 Shaun Hemmings Centurion RR 62 62 62

245 35 Paul Evans Black Pear Joggers 63 63 63

246 343 Nicholas Solomon Spa Striders 67 67 67

247 317 Jorge Sanchez Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 70 70 70

248 221 Bruce Johnson Newcastle (Staffs) AC 71 71 71

249 78 Daniel Wrenn Centurion RR 75 75 75

250 40 Nick Hooper Black Pear Joggers 79 79 79

251 64 James Eckloff Centurion RR 85 85 85

252 175 Steve Smith Kidderminster & Stourport 85 85 85

253 472 Rob Taylor Stourbridge R.C. 88 88 88

254 446 Darrin Lynn Black Pear Joggers 91 91 91

255 244 Tony Norman Nuneaton Harriers 94 94 94

256 239 Philip Harris Nuneaton Harriers 95 95 95

257 471 Steven Hession Spa Striders 98 98 98

258 218 Rob Haines Newcastle (Staffs) AC 99 99 99

259 83 David Nunez Becerra City of B.Ham Striders 101 101 101

260 289 George Gripton Sneyd Striders 103 103 103

261 336 Clive Parpworth Spa Striders 104 104 104

262 140 Tom Boden Droitwich AC 111 111 111

263 455 Rob Colman Stourbridge R.C. 113 113 113

264 280 Neil Taylor Severn AC 116 116 116

265 404 Andrew Turner Nuneaton Harriers 118 118 118

266 110 Darren Small Cobra R.C. & Tri 118 118 118

267 417 Kevin Dick Sphinx AC 119 119 119

268 463 Alex Jenkins Severn AC 125 125 125

269 111 Ben Steele Cobra R.C. & Tri 132 132 132

270 311 Graham Lawrence Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 132 132 132

271 451 Richard Drewett Black Pear Joggers 138 138 138

272 397 Paul Mansell West Bromwich Harriers 141 141 141

273 466 Ian Sharp Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 141 141 141

274 435 Rob Owens Black Pear Joggers 142 142 142

275 77 Neil Wilkes Centurion RR 144 144 144

276 425 Andrew Cheshire Nuneaton Harriers 151 151 151

277 74 Garry Turner Centurion RR 152 152 152

278 429 Andrew Pope Spa Striders 154 154 154

279 210 Mark Cooper Newcastle (Staffs) AC 156 156 156

280 454 Rob Gilbert Black Pear Joggers 157 157 157

281 467 Stuart Hatton Peel Road Runners 157 157 157

282 329 Chris Jones Spa Striders 162 162 162

283 442 David Bagwell Kings Heath R.C. 165 165 165

284 461 Andrew Bret Kings Heath R.C. 165 165 165

285 411 Pete McLaiughlin Centurion RR 165 165 165

286 315 Thomas Perks Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 168 168 168

287 184 Michael Green Kings Heath R.C. 169 169 169

288 456 Wayne Jones Cobra R.C. & Tri 171 171 171

289 260 Owen Slater Peel Road Runners 172 172 172

290 149 Kevin McDowell Droitwich AC 174 174 174

291 413 Chris Earl Centurion RR 174 174 174

292 174 Sidney Roberts Kidderminster & Stourport 175 175 175

293 460 James Urmston City of B.Ham Striders 175 175 175

294 179 Paul Daymond Kings Heath R.C. 175 175 175

295 406 David Windridge Nuneaton Harriers 177 177 177

296 275 Kevin Probyn Severn AC 177 177 177

297 119 Mark Warren Cobra R.C. & Tri 180 180 180

298 122 Les Carter Coventry Triathletes 180 180 180

299 59 Richard Booth Centurion RR 181 181 181

300 341 Peter Scofield Spa Striders 182 182 182

301 469 James Houghton Centurion RR 183 183 183

302 468 Darren Cotton Peel Road Runners 186 186 186

303 459 Darren James Peel Road Runners 190 190 190

304 302 Julian Sudbury Sneyd Striders 192 192 192

305 266 Bob Cytlau Severn AC 199 199 199

306 445 Mark Dillion Black Pear Joggers 201 201 201

307 130 Keith Packham Coventry Triathletes 204 204 204

Page   9



Results Version 2 (12/02/2017)

Birmingham & District Invitation Cross Country League

2016-17 Season - Series Result

Division 3

Up to Race 4 - end of season

11/02/2017

Junior Men Series Points Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Total BestOf3

1 305 Louie Boot Solihull & Small Heath A.C. 2 1 1 1 5 3

2 172 Archie Roberts Kidderminster & Stourport 1 2 2 5 5

3 361 Michael Gough Sphinx AC 3 3 3 2 11 8

4 146 George Little Droitwich AC 4 5 3 12 12

5 281 Sam Taylor Severn AC 4 4 8 8
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